First Reading, November 12th, 2024

Sponsored by: Mayor Britton

ORDINANCE NO. 30-2024

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONAL PERMANENT
APPROPRIATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS LINE ITEMS FOR
THE CURRENT EXPENSES AND FOR OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE
VILLAGE OF MADISON, OHIO, FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1,
2024 TO AND INCLUDING DECEMBER 31, 2024, AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Officer requests this Council to authorize additional
permanent appropriations and adjustments to various line items for current expenses and
for other expenditures of the Village during the year 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
VILLAGE OF MADISON, COUNTY OF LAKE AND STATE OF OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1. To provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the
Village of Madison, Ohio, for the period beginning January 1, 2024, to and including
December 31, 2024 there be and hereby is appropriated the following amounts:

$85,172.00 From: Unappropriated Sewer
Capital (5702)

$85,172.00 To: Sewer (Sanitary Sewer Interconnect
Project/LCDU Tie-In Change Order- 5702-800-
560-0026)

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting
of this Council, and that all deliberations of the Council and of any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all
legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare
of the residents of the Village of Madison, and further necessary to provide the Village of
Madison the necessary funds for the operation of the Village during the period aforesaid;
wherefore, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage.



[ Ly /(| \\

First Reading, November 12th, 2024

Sponsored by: Mayor Britton

t, Pres1dent of Council

Attested: Approved:

oue: -1 0] o

: ‘Safii Britton Jp/, Mayor it

”)5/@,/7 WD onrim

Kristie M. Crockett, Fiscal Officer /Clétk of Council




